
 

Council Members Telephone / Email Term 
Expires

David Bartholomew (R) 843.986.7430 December 2026
District 2 dbartholomew@bcgov.net
7 Wade Hampton Drive 
Beaufort, SC 29907  

Paula Brown (R) 843.941.9936 December 2026
District 8 paula.brown@bcgov.net
17 Waterford Drive
Bluffton, SC 29910

Logan Cunningham (R) 843.986.4772 December 2024
District 7 logan.cunningham@bcgov.net
3 Shell Hall Way 
Bluffton, SC 29910

Gerald Dawson (D) 843.986.7265 December 2024
District 1 gdawson@bcgov.net
64-A Horace Dawson Lane  

Seabrook, SC 29940

York Glover, Sr. (D) 843.812.2909 December 2024
District 3 yglover@bcgov.net
31 Oaks Plantation Road
St. Helena Island, SC 29920

Alice Howard (R) 843.986.7403 December 2026
District 4 ahoward@bcgov.net
1705 Riverside Drive
Beaufort, SC 29902

Mark Lawson (R) 843.986.7045 December 2026
District 9 markl@bcgov.net
124 Besseleiu Court
Bluffton, SC 29910

Lawrence McElynn (R) 843.941.3519 December 2026
District 10 lawrencem@bcgov.net
584 Colonial Drive
Hilton Head Island, SC 29926

Joseph Passiment (R) 732.995.2102 December 2026
District 5 jpassiment@bcgov.net
26 Schooner Lane
Bluffton, SC 29909

Thomas Reitz  (R) 843.941.3931 December 2026
District 11 thomas.reitz@bcgov.net
47 Gloucester Road 
Hilton Head Island, SC 29926

Anna Maria Tabernik (R) 843.986.7380 December 2026
District 6 anna.tabernik@bcgov.net
31 Raven Glass Lane 
Okatie, SC 29909
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